

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-2440	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Appointment	
File created:	10/2	7/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/28	/2023			Final action	n: 2/28/2023	
Title:			District(s): A to Post 4 of		evelopment	Authority of DeKalb County - Ms. A	nn Hanlon
Indexes:							
Attachments:			2023 02.28 em 2022-24		2022-2440, 2	2. Substitute 2022 11.15 Item 2022-	-2440, 3. Substitute
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
		Board of Commissioners					
2/28/2023	1	Board of	f Commissi	oners		approved substitute	Pass
2/28/2023 1/24/2023	1 1		f Commissi f Commissi			approved substitute deferred for 30 days	Pass Pass
_/	•	Board of	-	oners			
1/24/2023	1	Board of Board of	f Commissio	oners oners		deferred for 30 days	Pass
1/24/2023 12/20/2022	1 1	Board of Board of Board of PECS-P Develop	f Commissio	oners oners oners oners onom mmun		deferred for 30 days deferred for 30 days	Pass Pass
1/24/2023 12/20/2022 11/15/2022	1 1 1	Board of Board of Board of PECS-P Develop Services	f Commission f Commission f Commission Planning, Eco ment & Cou	oners oners oners conom mmun e		deferred for 30 days deferred for 30 days deferred substitute	Pass Pass Pass
1/24/2023 12/20/2022 11/15/2022 11/8/2022	1 1 1 1	Board of Board of PECS-P Develop Services Board of	f Commission f Commission f Commission f Commission Planning, Eco ment & Con s Committee	oners oners oners conom mmun e oners		deferred for 30 days deferred for 30 days deferred substitute recommended for approval.	Pass Pass Pass Pass

SUBJECT:

```
Commission District(s): All
```

Appointment to Post 4 of the Development Authority of DeKalb County - Ms. Ann Hanlon

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to Section 13A of the Organizational Act where, "The chief executive shall nominate a person," CEO Thurmond nominates Ms. Ann Hanlon to Post 4 of the Development Authority of DeKalb County, the Private Hospital Authority, and the Residential Care Authority. This appointment is for Post 4, effective upon confirmation and will expire on December 31, 2026 (Development Authority); December 31, 2026 (Private Hospital Authority); and December 31, 2028 (Residential Care Authority).

NEED/IMPACT:

The purpose of the Development Authority of DeKalb County is to develop and promote commerce, industry,

and employment opportunities for the public good and general welfare of DeKalb County. It is imperative that the membership of the Development Authority of DeKalb County is enhanced with executives and leaders of DeKalb County so that this Authority's purposes are effectively maintained and managed. Ms. Hanlon is currently the Executive Director of the Perimeter Community Improvement District.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirm the appointment of Ms. Ann Hanlon to Post 4 of the Development Authority of DeKalb County, the Private Hospital Authority, and the Residential Care Authority.